## Government Of National Capital Territory Of Delhi Revenue Department: Delhi (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54

No. F. 1(122)/GA/DC/2022/CDNo.87703169/ ) 63 ロ

Dated 22/8/2023

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In partial modification of Office Order No. F.1(22)/GA/Dc/HQ/2022/Cd No.087684601 dated 28.06.2023 regarding taken of strength and posting of Sh. Tara Shankar Joshi on promotion from the post of Kanungo to ASO/Grade-II(DASS), the pay of official adjusted may be read as under:-

S. No	Name & Designation (Sh/Smt.)	D.O.B	Date of taken on strength	Present Posting	Pay adjusted from
1.	Tara Shankar Joshi, ASO	10.04.1969	23.12.2022(notionally) and 27.04.2023(F/N) for financial benefits being the actual date of joining	Central Record Room(HQ)	District East

Rest of the matter of Office Order No. F.1(22)/GA/Dc/HQ/2022/Cd No.087684601 dated 28.06.2023 remains same.

This issues with prior approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-Divisional Commissioner.

(Pro A

(Parmod Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-1 (HQ)

No. F. 1(122)/GA/DC/2022/CDNo.87703169/ 1630

Dated: 22/8/2023

Copy for information and further necessary action: -

1. SDM(GA) 0/o DM district East of Revenue Department, GNCTD.

2. Sr. System Analyst with a request to upload the order on the website of the department.

- 3. PS to Div. Comm., Revenue (HQ)
- 4. PAO-VI, Tees Hazari Complex, Delhi
- 5. DDO, Revenue (HQ), Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 6. Officials concerned
- 7. Guard File

}

(Parmod Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)